PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ms. Gai Taylor Eckhoff	05/13/2009
Mr. Thomas W. Hunt	05/13/2009
Estate of Paul S. Eckhoff	05/13/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Paul S. Eckhoff Exclusion Trust	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 597	
City:	Kinderhook	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12106	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5798496

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)377-6737

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 518-377-6737

Email: jyablon@nycap.rr.com

Correspondent Name: Jay R. Yablon

Address Line 1: 910 Northumberland Drive

Address Line 4: Schenectady, NEW YORK 12309-2814

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ECKHOFF

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jay R. Yablon

Total Attachments: 1

source=5798496 Patent Assignment#page1.tif

00

PATENT REEL: 022722 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, we, Gai Taylor Eckhoff and Thomas W. Hunt, as Co-Executors and Co-Trustees of the Estate of Paul S. Eckhoff, respectively of 506 Route 25, Stuyvesant, New York 12173 and P.O. Box 579, Kinderhook, New York 12106, hereinafter referred to as "Co-Executors," have within the Estate of Paul S. Eckhoff a United Stated Patent for an improvement in "Plasma-based waste disposal system," Patent No. 5,798,496, issued August 25, 1998; and whereas Paul S. Eckhoff, at the time of his death, was and is believed to have been the sole owner of said patent; and

Whereas, the Paul S. Eckhoff Exclusion Trust of which Gai Taylor Eckhoff and Thomas W. Hunt are Co-Trustees hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is P.O. Box 579, Kinderhook, New York 12106 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the Co-Executors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this3 at Kinderhook, New Y	day of May 2009		
at Kinderhook, New 1	OIK		
San Sala	Eck W		411
Gai Taylor Eckhoff, C	o-Executor	Thomas W. Hunt, C	Co-Executor
•		,	
State New York)		
County of Columbia) SS:		

Before me personally appeared Gai Taylor Eckhoff and Thomas W. Hunt and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed this ______ day of May, 2009.

Notary Public

Seal

RECORDED: 05/21/2009

Motary Public, State of New York

Onthode 182369 Qualified in Columbia Cnty

Commission Expires

136697

PATENT REEL: 022722 FRAME: 0344